BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 032-722-701
Issue 3-D, September, 1961
AT&TCo Standard
KEYS
520-TYPE
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 520 type keys.
1.02 This section is reissued to incorporate
material from the addendum in its proper
location. In this process ❑arginal arrows
have been omitted.
1.03 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711 covering General Require-
ments and Definitions for additional infor-
❑ation necessary for ;he proper application
of the requirements listed herein.
1.04 Part 1, “General’ and Part 2, “Require-
ments” form part of the Western Electric
Co. Inc. Installation Department handbook.
1.05 Requirements are marked with an aster-
isk (*) when to check for them would
necessitate the dismantling or dismounting
of apparatus, or would affect the adjustment
involved or other adjustments. No check need
be ❑ade for these requirements unless the
apparatus or part is made accessible for other
reasons or its performanceindicates that such
a check is advisable.
1.06 The operated position is that position
in which the plunger is depressed to the
limit of its stroke with all nomnally open
contacts closed and all normally closed con-
tacts open.
1.07 The normal (UnODOrated)positions that
position in which the plunger is at the
upper limit of its stroke with all normally
open contacts open and all normally closed
contacts closed.
1.08 In gauging the ‘plunger operate” and
“plunger non-operate8 pressures the
gauge shall be applied to the center of the
plunger.
2. REQUIREMENTS
2.01 Cleaning
(a) Contacts shall be cleaned in accord-
ance with the section covering clean-
ing procedures for key contacts.
(b) Other parts shall be cleaned in ac-
cordance with approved procedures.
2.02 Plunger Movement - Fig. 1 (A) - The
plunger shall operate freely in the key
shell. Gauge by feel.
‘-r~
Key Shell
Fig. 1
●2.03 Contact Al Fig. 2 (A) - The
ne up so thatthe point
of oontact falls wholly within the boundary
of the oppoeing oontact. Gauge
Fig. 2
by eye.
@American Telephoneand TelegraphCompany, 1961
PrintedinU.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 032-722-701
*2.04 ContaCt separation - Figs. 3 (A) and
4 (A) - here shall be a separation
between all oDen contacts Of:
520 Type Keys-except 520-F, J and K Keys
Test - Min. .010”
520w%-K%;L012< ‘::: ‘020”